
EXEC NEER BUILDINGS 
DIVISI*J UMERKOT 

•1 
4 

No. TCIG-551 lof 2018 
OFFICE OF THE 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDINGS 
DIVISION UMERKOT 

Dated: &6 -otç - 2018 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

As per SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013), sealed tenders are invited from the interested 

persons/suppliers/contractors/companies on Standard Bidding Documents for procurement as per attcahed 
listed works. 

LIST OF WORKS 

1. The intended participants can purchase the separate set of tenders on payment of tender 
fee for each work upto 26.04.2018 with effect from date of publication in newspapers. 

2. The tenders shall be received on 26.04.2018 @ 1:00 P.M and tender shall be opened on 
same date @ 2:00 PM, in the presence of tender opening/evaluation committee and bidders or their 
authorized representatives who wish to be present. 

3. Registration with income Tax department (NTN Certificates) and copy of CNIC (4 Copies). 

4. Registration of Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 2018. 

5. Under Taking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandoned any work in 
the department. 

6. The bidders should submit earnest money as shown against each work in shape of call 
deposit prepared from the schedule bank in favour of the undersigned. 

7. The Eligibility of Contractors/Suppliers contain registration with Sindh Revenue Board as 
per SPPRA Rule-46 (i) a (iii) 

8. The competent authority has right to reject any or all tenders as per SPPRA Rules. 

9. Affidavit with effect that the firm/contractor has not been black listed previously by any 
executing agency. 

10. Affidavit with effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished are true and correct. 

11. In case of firm, list of partners/partnership deed, be furnished by giving full particulars of 
directors/proprietors or others details related with power of attorney. In case of being sole proprietor who 
such undertaking on affidavit may be furnished. 

12. In case of any work remains un-responded the dates of issue/receipts will be as under. 

If the undersigned happens to be out of the Headquarter on the date of opening of tenders 
the same will be opened on the next working day at 1:00 PM. 

Attempt Date of issue at 1:00 PM Date of Receipt and Opening at 2:00 PM 

2nd 27.04.2018 04.05.2018 

(fl 



R BUILDINGS CUTI!l'.INE 
) 

DIVISIN UMERKOT 

I 

LIST OF WORKS  

S.# NAME OF SCHEME ESTIMATED 
COST 

EARNEST 
MONEY 5% 

COMPLETION 
PERIOD 

TENDER 
FEE 

I 
Construciton of Medical Dispensary at 
village Sekhro Abdullah Paro Taluka 
Umerkot 

a Compound wall 0.7270 0.0360 02 Months 1000 

2 
Construciton of Medical Dispensary at 
village Imam Paro Sekhario Taluka 
Umerkot 

a Compound wall 0.7270 0.0360 02 Months 1000 

Construciton of Medical Dispensary at 
village Umerdin Samejo Taluka Umerkot 

a Compound wall 0.7270 0.0360 02 Months 1000 

M&R to District Head Quarter Hospital 
Umerkot 

0.9970 0.0499 02 Months 1000 

Copy forwarded to:- 
1. The Deputy Commissioner District Umerkot for favour of kind information. 
2. The Director Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Sindh, Secretariat Block 
No: 96 Karachi alongwith seven copies of the Advertisement for its publication in leading Sindhi & Urdu 03 
Newspapers English/Urdu and Sindhi 

3. The Director (C.B) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Planning & Development 
Department Karachi. 
4. The Chief Engineer, Buildings Government of Sindh Hyderabad for favour of his kind 
information. 
5. The Superintending Engineer Works & Services Department District Umerkot. 
6. The Assistant Engineer Buildings Sub-Division (all) Under W&S Deptt: Umerkot. He is directed 
for vide publicity and for office record. 
7. Drawing Branch/Correspondence Branch, Notice Board. 
8. The Divisional Accounts Officer (Local) for information. 
9. Government of Sindh Website www.sindh.qov.pk  Secretary Information Technology 
Department Government of Sindh Karachi Building No. 6, 1st Floor Sindhe Secretariate. 
10. Sindh Public Procurement Rgulatory Authority Block-8, Sindh Secretariate 4-A, Court Road, 
Karachi. Website www.pprasindh.qov.pk. 



S.No. 

BUILDINGS 

FOR 

(For Contracts 

I 0ølNG 

STANDARD 
PROCUREMENT 

Costing upto 

Construciton 
Sekhro 

c*1  

DIVISION 
BIDDING 

Do0 

UME1IKOT 
DOCUMENT 
OF WORKS 

Rs. 2.500 to 50.00 Million) 

of Medical Dispensary at village 
Abdullah Paro Taluka Umerkot 

Name of Work 

Bid Amount Rs. 0.7270 Million 
Earnest Money 5% Rs. 0.0364 Million 
Completion Period 02 Months 

NIT No. TCIG-55/422, Dated: 06.04.201S 

Tender issued Mr./M/s 

D/R No. 

Standard Bidding Documents is intended as a model 
for admeasurements (Percentage Rate/Unit price for unit rates in a Bill 
of Quantities types of Contract. The main text refers to 
admeasurements contract 

I 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDINGS DIVISION  
UMERKOT 

BIDDING DATA 

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency Buildings Division Umerkot 

Work No. 01 
Brief Description of Works Construciton of Medical Dispensary at village 

Sekhro Abdullah Paro Taluka Umerkot 

5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Division Umerkot 

(b) Engineer's address: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Division Umerkot 

10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak. Rs. 0.7270 1= 
The payment shall be made in in Pak Rs. 0.7270 1= 

11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and constructional capability necessary to 
perform the Contract as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents) 

i. Financial capacity: (must have turnover of Rs Million); 

ii. Technical capacity:(mention the appropriate category of registration with FEC and 

qualification and experience of the staff); 

iii. Construction Capacity: (mention the names and number of equipments required for 
the work).Sindh Public Procurement Regulatoty Authority I www.pprasindh.gov.pk  

12.1 (a) A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance 
characteristics. 

(b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as 

required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but 

not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations 

and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant 

characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information 

about the works to be performed. 

13.1 Amount of Bid Security Rs. 0.0364 (@% of estimate) 

  

14.1 Period of Bid Validity (60) Sixty Days 

14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted: 

One original plus  copies. 

14.6 (a) Procuring Agency's Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Address for the Purpose of Bid Division Umerkot 
Submission 

15.1 Deadline for Submission of Bids 

Time: 1:00 PM on 26-04-2018 

16.1 Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening 

Venue: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings Division Umerkot 

Time: 2:00 PM on 26-04-2018 



16 4 Responsiveness of Bids 

1- Bid is valid till required period, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
www.pprasindh.gov.pk. 

2- Bid prices are firm during currency of contract!Price adjustment. 
3- Completion period offered is within specified limits. 
4- Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and 
qualification. 
5- Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements. 
6- Bids are generally in order, etc. 

*procurinq  aqency can adopt either of two options. (Select either of them) 

(a) Fixed Price contract: In these contracts no escalation will be provided during 

currency of the contract and normally period of completion of these works is upto 24 

months. 

(b) Price adjustment contract:  In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those 

items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh, after 

bid opening during currency of the contract. 

CUTl!1'INE R BUlLDNGs 
DI VlSI IN UMERKOT 



2 0øING 000 
04  

BUILDINGS DIVISION UMEUKOT 
STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT 
FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS 

(For Contracts Costing upto Rs. 2.500 to 50.00 Million) 

Name of Work 
Construciton of Medical Dispensary at village Imam 

Paro Sekhario Taluka Umerkot 
(Compound wall) 

Bid Amount Rs. 0.7270 Million 
Earnest Money 5% Rs. 0.0364 Million 
Completion Period 02 Months 

NIT No. TCIG-551422, Dated: 06.04.201 

Tender issued Mr.IMIs 

DIR No. 

Standard Bidding Documents is intended as a model 
for admeasurements (Percentage Rate/Unit price for unit rates in a Bill 
of Quantities types of Contract. The main text refers to 
admeasurements contract 



p 

I 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDINGS DIVISION  
UMERKOT 

BIDDING DATA  

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency 

Work No. 02 
Brief Description of Works Construciton of Medical Dispensary at village 

Imam Paro Sekhario Taluka Umerkot 
(Compound wall)  

5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Division Umerkot 

(b) Engineer's address: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Division Umerkot 

10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak. Rs. 0.7270 1= 
The payment shall be made in in Pak Rs. 0.7270 1= 

11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and constructional capability necessary to 
perform the Contract as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents) 

i. Financial capacity: (must have turnoverofRs Million); 

ii. Technical capacity:(mention the appropriate category of registration with FEC and 

qualification and experience of the staff); 

iii. Construction Capacity: (mention the names and number of equipments required for 
the work).Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority www.pprasindh.gov.pk  

12.1 (a) A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance 
characteristics. 

(b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as 

required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but 

not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations 

and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant 

characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information 

about the works to be performed. 

13.1 Amount of Bid Security Rs. 0.0364 (@ of estimate) 

  

14.1 Period of Bid Validity (60) Sixty Days 

14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted: 

One original plus  copies. 

14.6 (a) Procuring Agency's 
Address for the Purpose of Bid 
Submission 

Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Division Umerkot 

  

15.1 Deadline for Submission of Bids 

Time: 1:00 PM on 26-04-2018 

16.1 Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening 

Venue: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings Division Umerkot 

Time: 2:00 PM on 26-04-2018 

Buildings Division Umerkot 



1 6 4 Responsiveness of Bids 

1- Bid is valid till required period, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 

www.pprasindhgov.pk. 
2- Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment. 

3- Completion period offered is within specified limits. 

4- Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and 
qualification 
5- Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements. 

6- Bids are generally in order. etc. 

*P rocur i nq  aqency can adopt either of two options. (Select either of them) 

(a) Fixed Price contract: In these contracts no escalation will be provided during 

currency of the contract and normally period of completion of these works is upto 24 

monh 

(h) Price adjustment contract: In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those 

items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh, after 

hd opening during currency of the contract 

UTI 

D V IS 1/ 

/ 

INE R BUILDINGS 
N UMERKOT 



S.No. 4 e%ODING DO0 
U 

4 
BUILDINGS DIVISION UMI1IKOT , 

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT 
FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS 

(For Contracts Costing upto Rs. 2.500 to 50.00 Million) 

Name of Work 

M&R to District Head Quarter Hospital Umerkot 

Bid Amount Rs. 0.9970 Million 
Earnest Money 5% Rs. 0.0499 Million 
Completion Period 02 Months 

NIT No. TCIG-551422, Dated: 06.04.201 

Tender issued Mr./M/s 

D/R No. 

Standard Bidding Documents is intended as a model 
for admeasurements (Percentage Rate/Unit price for unit rates in a Bill 
of Quantities types of Contract. The main text refers to 
admeasurements contract 

a 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDINGS DIVISION  
UMERKOT  

BIDDING DATA 

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency Buildings Division Umerkot 

Work No. 04 
Brief Description of Works M&R to District Head Quarter Hospital Umerkot 

5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Division Umerkot 

(b) Engineer's address: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Division Umerkot 

10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak. Rs. 0.9970 1 
The payment shall be made in in Pak Rs. 0.9970 1 

11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and constructional capability necessary to 
perform the Contract as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents) 

i. Financial capacity: (must have turnover of Rs Million); 

ii. Technical capacity:(mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and 

qualification and experience of the staff); 

iii. Construction Capacity: (mention the names and number of equipments required for 
the work) .Sindh Public Procurement Regulato,y Authority I www.pprasindh.gov.pk  

12.1 (a) A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance 
characteristics. 

(b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as 

required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but 

not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations 

and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant 

characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information 

about the works to be performed. 

13.1 Amount of Bid Security Rs. 0.0499 (@5% of estimate) 

    

14.1 Period of Bid Validity (60) Sixty Days 

14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted: 

One original plus  copies. 

14.6 (a) Procuring Agency's Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Address for the Purpose of Bid Division Umerkot 
Submission 

15,1 Deadline for Submission of Bids 

Time: 1:00 PM on 26-04-2018 

16.1 Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening 

Venue: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings Division Umerkot 

Time: 2:00 PM on 26-04-2018 



) 

o UTI 

DIVISI 

NE R BUILDINGS 

N UMERKOT 

p 

16.4 Responsiveness of Bids 

1- Bid is valid till required period, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 

www.pprasindh.gov.pk. 

2- Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment. 

3- Completion period offered is within specified limits. 

4- Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and 
qualification. 
5- Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements. 

6- Bids are generally in order, etc. 

*Procurinq  aqency can adopt either of two options. (Select either of them) 

(a) Fixed Price contract:  In these contracts no escalation will be provided during 

currency of the contract and normally period of completion of these works is upto 24 

months 

(b) Price adjustment contract:  In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those 

items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh. after 

bid opening during currency of the contract 



f 

3 0ø1NG DO0 

4 
IlIJILDINGS DIVISION UMEUKOT 

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT 
FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS 

(For Contracts Costing upto Rs. 2.500 to 50.00 Million) 

Name of Work 
Construciton of Medical Dispensary at village 

Umerdin Samejo Taluka Umerkot 
(Compound wall) 

Bid Amount Rs. 0.7270 Million 
Earnest Money 5% Rs. 0.0364 Million 
Completion Period 02 Months 

NIT No. TCIG-551422, Dated: 06.O4.201' 

Tender issued Mr./M/s 

DIR No. 

Standard Bidding Documents is intended as a model 
for admeasurements (Percentage Rate/Unit price for unit rates in a Bill 
of Quantities types of Contract. The main text refers to 
admeasurements contract 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDINGS DIVISION  
UMERKOT 

BIDDING DATA 

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency 

Work No. 03 
Brief Description of Works Construciton of Medical Dispensary at village 

Umerdin Samejo Taluka Umerkot 
(Compound waJi)  

5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Division Umerkot 

(b) Engineer's address: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Division Umerkot 

10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak. Rs. 0.7270 1= 
The payment shall be made in in Pak Rs. 0.7270 1= 

11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and constructional capability necessary to 
perform the Contract as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents) 

i. Financial capacity: (must have turnover of Rs Million); 

ii. Technical capacity:(mention the appropriate category of registration with FEC and 

qualification and experience of the staff); 

iii. Construction Capacity: (mention the names and number of equipments required for 
the work).Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority I www.pprasindh.gov.pk  

12.1 (a) A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance 
characteristics. 

(b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as 

required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but 

not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations 

and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant 

characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information 

about the works to be performed. 

13.1 Amount of Bid Security Rs. 0.0364 (@5% of estimate) 

  

14.1 Period of Bid Validity (60) Sixty Days 

14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted: 

One original plus  copies. 

14.6 (a) Procuring Agency's Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings 
Address for the Purpose of Bid Division Umerkot 
Submission 

15.1 Deadline for Submission of Bids 

Time: 1:00 PM on 26-04-2018 

16.1 Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening 

Venue: Office of the Executive Engineer Buildings Division Umerkot 

Time: 2:00 PM on 26-04-2018 

Buildings Division Umerkot 



N UMERKOT 

o UTi 

DVISI 
R BUILDINGS 

16 4 Responsiveness of Bids 

1- Bid is valid till required period, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
www.pprasindh.gov.pk. 

2- Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment. 

3- Completion period offered is within specified limits. 
4- Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and 
qualification. 
5- Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements. 
6- Bids are generally in order, etc. 

*Procurinq  aqency can adopt either of two options. (Select either of them) 

(a) Fixed Price contract: In these contracts no escalation will be provided during 

currency of the contract and normally period of completion of these works is upto 24 

months. 

(b) Price adjustment contract: In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those 

items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh, after 

bid opening during currency of the contract 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

